The copyright and authority for the interpretation of the products are reserved by MORNSUN         TAxxxW-xx     2013.04.10-A/2      Page 1 of 4
12.5mm analog signal isolators /
Transducers power supply
—— TAxxxW-xx Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
T x x x W - x xA
Slim case
Analog signal
Ser ial number
Transducer type
Channel configuration
Signal style
FEATURES
●Three-port isolation (input, output and
power supply)
●12.5mm slim case
● High accuracy (0.1% F.S.)
● High linearity (0.1% F.S.)
● Low Output Ripple & Noise (≤60MVP-P )
● Low temperature drift(35PPM/°C)
● Low-power dissipation
● Excellent EMC performance
● High reliability(MTBF>500,000 hours)
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The current or voltage signal from application field is
picked up by this product and transmitted to the control
cabinet.
One independent power supply is required. Moreover,
within the interface of rail power supply, input and output
are mutually isolated.
A green LED indicates that the device is working.
Field devices connected with this product:2-wire or
3-wire isolation transducer (Distribution), industrial
standard current source (not to be used in intrinsically
safe area).
SELECTION GUIDE
TA x xx W- x x Description
1     1 input 1 output
2     2 input 2 output Channels
6     1 input 2 output
00    Current signal input, Current source or voltage source output
02    Current signal input,2-wire current source output
05    (Distribution)2-wire current input, current source or voltage source output
40    voltage signal input, current source or voltage source output
Serial Number
42    voltage signal input, 2-wire current source output
Package mark    Slim case
1  4~20mA
2  0~20mA
3  2~10V
4  1~5V
5  0~10V
Input signal
6  0~5V
1 4~20mA
2 0~20mA
3 2~10V
4 1~5V
5 0~10V
Output signal
6 0~5V
Note: Customers need to choose the type of the input signal and output signal. We could also offer customer design for special input and output.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Input voltage 18~30VDC（Typical 24VDC）
1 input 1 output 1 input 2 output/2 input 2 output
≤1.2W(TA100W) ≤2W(TA600W/TA200W) Power Dissipation
≤1.5W(TA105W) ≤2W(TA605W/TA205W)